COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD • APPROVED BY:
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: info@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME Plain Polypropylene Film Capacitors
(PP- Inductive)
SERIES CODE 03

Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
Part Number Description
Rated Capacitance
Plain Polypropylene Film Capacitors
PP • Inductive • Series Code 03
            Note: For more detail please contact info@dekielectronics.com
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Capacitance Value 0.00015 µF to 0.033µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±2% to ±10%
Rated DC Voltage 100Vdc to 1250Vdc
Permissible AC Voltage at 50/60 Hz 40Vac to 250Vac
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/100/56
Maximum application temperature 100°C
Rated temperature  85°C
Reference standards IEC 60384-13
Dielectric Polypropylene
Electrodes Aluminium Foil
Construction Inductive
Encapsulation Coated with epoxy resin
Leads Tinned wire
Marking on capacitor body Type of capacitor, capacitance value, tolerance, rated voltage
and traceability code will be available on each and every
capacitor  (Example- D010473K1EP2G)
Packing Type
Reference Data
Dimensions Description
Plain Polypropylene Film Capacitors
PP • Inductive • Series Code 03
            Note: For more detail please contact info@dekielectronics.com
Rated Rated    Dimensions (mm)   Part Number
Voltage Capacitance L H W S d l
  (µF) (max) (max) (max)   (±0.05)
100Vdc/70Vac 0.00015 9.5 14 6.5 5±0.5 0.5 17 Min. 03 151 J 2A 1 A
  0.00015 9.5 14 6.5 5±0.5 0.5 5±0.5 03 151 J 2A 7 A
0.00022 9.5 13 6 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 221 J 2A 1 A
  0.00022 9.5 13 6 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 221 K 2A 1 A
0.00022 9.5 13 6 5±0.5 0.5 5±1.0 03 221 K 2A 2 B
  0.00022 9.5 13 6 5±0.5 0.5 14 Min. 03 221 K 2A 3 A
0.00027 9 13 6 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 271 K 2A 1 A
  0.00033 9.5 14 6.5 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 331 J 2A 1 A
0.00033 9.5 14 6.5 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 331 K 2A 1 A
  0.00047 6.5 12 4.5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 471 J 2A 1 A
0.00047 7.5 13 4.5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 471 K 2A 1 A
  0.001 7.5 13 4.5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 102 J 2A 1 A
0.001 7.5 13 4.5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 102 J 2A 1 Z
  0.0015 7.5 13 5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 152 J 2A 1 A
0.0047 7 12 4.5 4.5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 472 K 2A 1 A
  0.01 8.5 14 5.5 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 103 J 2A 1 A
0.01 8.5 14 5.5 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 103 J 2A 1 Z
  0.012 7.5 12 4.5 5±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 123 K 2A 1 A
0.022 9 12 5.5 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 223 G 2A 1 D
  0.022 9 12 5.5 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 223 J 2A 1 D
0.022 13 10 6 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 223 K 2A 1 A
  0.027 10 14 6 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 273 K 2A 1 A
0.033 11.5 14.5 7.5 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 333 J 2A 1 A
  0.033 11.5 14.5 7.5 7.5±0.5 0.5 5±0.5 03 333 J 2A 2 A
0.033 11.5 14.5 7.5 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 333 K 2A 1 A
  0.033 11.5 14.5 7.5 6±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 333 K 2A 6 A
250Vdc/125Vac 0.0056 8.5 15 5.5 4±0.75 0.5 17 Min. 03 562 J 2E 1 A